Practice 1 Results by Class

T
Weather

SPORTSCAR CHAMPIONSHIP

IMSA SportsCar Weekend

Road America / 4.048 miles
August 1 -4, 2024 / Elkhart Lake, Wisconsin

IMSA WeatherTech SportsCar Championship

* ltalic: Fastest Lap Driver

Pos Nr. G Drivers Team Car Time Lap Total Gap Mph
GTP
1 10 F Albuguergue / R. Taylor Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti Acura ARX-06 1:51.089 33 34 131.180
2 25 N.Yelloly / C. De Phillippi BMW M Team RLL BMW M Hybrid V8 1:51.500 6 33 +0.411 +0.411 130.697
3 01 S Bourdais/ R. van der Zande Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R 1:51.666 17 31 +0.577 +0.166 130.503
4 7 F. Nasr/D. Cameron Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963 1:51.840 28 31 +0.751 +0.174 130.300
5 40 L. Deletraz/ ). Taylor Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti Acura ARX-06 1:51.902 13 32 +0.813 +0.062 130.227
6 5 B.Viscaal / G. Bruni Proton Competition Mustang Sampling Porsche 963 1:52.039 33 34 +0.950 +0.137 130.068
7 24 P.Eng/J Krohn BMW M Team RLL BMW M Hybrid V8 1:52.341 8 33 +1.252 +0.302 129.719
8 31 J Aitken/ P. Derani Whelen Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R 1:52.436 22 38 +1.347 +0.095 129.609
9 6 M. Jaminet/ N. Tandy Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963 1:52.947 29 33 +1.858 +0.511 129.023
10 85 R. Westbrook / 7. van der Helm JDC-Miller MotorSports Porsche 963 1:53.399 28 30 +2.310 +0.452 128.508
LMP2
1 22 P DiResta/D. Goldburg United Autosports USA ORECA LMP2 07 1:53.486 4 30 128.410
2 52 T Dillmann/ N. Boulle Inter Europol by PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07 1:54.093 10 30 +0.607 +0.607 127.727
3 2 B Hanley/ B. Keating United Autosports USA ORECA LMP2 07 1:54.177 12 32 +0.691 +0.084 127.633
4 11 M. Jensen/S. Thomas TDS Racing ORECA LMP2 07 1:54.202 10 37 +0.716 +0.025 127.605
5 18 S. Wiltshire / R. Dalziel Era Motorsport ORECA LMP2 07 1:54.369 4 31 +0.883 +0.167 127.418
6 79 S Andrews/ G. Kraut JDC-Miller MotorSports ORECA LMP2 07 1:54.638 6 31  +1.152 +0.269 127.119
7 99 P Chatin/ P. Hyett AO Racing ORECA LMP2 07 1:54.717 3 31 +1.231 +0.079 127.032
8 74 F Fraga/ G. Robinson Riley ORECA LMP2 07 1:54.925 8 30 +1.439 +0.208 126.802
9 8 C Fastwood/ ). Farano Tower Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07 1:56.971 9 14  +3.485 +2.046 124.584
10 33 T.Kasemets / J. Barbosa Sean Creech Motorsport Ligier JS P217 1:58.172 7 25 +4.686 +1.201 123.318
11 20 S Lucas/ D. Andersen MDK by High Class Racing ORECA LMP2 07 1:58.287 30 34 +4.801 +0.115 123.198
12 88 N. Nielsen / L. Perez Companc Richard Mille AF Corse ORECA LMP2 07 1:59.603 15 21 +6.117 +1.316 121.842
GTDPRO
1 3 A Sims/ A Garcia Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R 2:05.369 4 30 116.238
2 64 M. Rockenfeller / H. Tincknell Ford Multimatic Motorsports Ford Mustang GT3 2:05.588 5 30 +0.219 +0.219 116.036
3 4 N. Cafsburg/ T. Milner Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R 2:05.676 26 29 +0.307 +0.088 115.955
4 77 ). Andlauer / L. Heinrich AO Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 2:05.687 3 29 +0.318 +0.011 115.944
5 1 M. Snow / B. Sellers Paul Miller Racing BMW M4 GT3 2:05.718 8 30 +0.349 +0.031 115.916
6 35 G.Altoe/ D. Serra Conquest Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 2:05.749 14 30 +0.380 +0.031 115.887
7 14  B. Barnicoat / J. Hawksworth VasserSullivan Lexus RC F GT3 2:05.749 25 26 +0.380 115.887
8 23 A Riberas/ R Gunn Heart of Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evo 2:06.222 24 31 +0.853 +0.473 115.453
9 9 O.larvis / M. Kirchhéfer Pfaff Motorsports McLaren 720S GT3 EVO 2:06.237 12 31 +0.868 +0.015 115.439
10 65 D. Mueller / J. Hand Ford Multimatic Motorsports Ford Mustang GT3 2:06.586 4 23 +1.217 +0.349 115.121
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* ltalic: Fastest Lap Driver

Pos
GTD

—
CVWONOGOWUNAWN =

1
12
13
14
15

Team

Nr. G Drivers

70 B F. Schandorff/ B. Iribe

78 L. Spinelli/ M. Goikhberg
96  P. Gallagher/ R. Foley

27  Z.Robichon / R. De Angelis
32 M. Grenier / K. Koch

34 A Costa Balboa / M. Franco
66 B S. McAleer/ S. Monk

45  D. Formal / S. Mitchell

12 P. Thompson / F. Montecalvo
57 P.Ellis/ R Ward

023 A. Rovera/ O. Triarsi
120 E Skeer/ A. Adelson

55 C. Lewis/ G. Levorato
13B M. Bell/ O. Fidani
86 A. Fjordbach / K. Li

Inception Racing

Forte Racing

Turner Motorsport

Heart of Racing Team
Korthoff/Preston Motorsports
Conquest Racing

Gradient Racing

Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti
VasserSullivan

WINWARD RACING

Triarsi Competizione

Wright Motorsports

Proton Competition

AWA

MDK Motorsports

Car

McLaren 720S GT3 EVO
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO?2
BMW M4 GT3

Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evo
Mercedes-AMG GT3

Ferrari 296 GT3

Acura NSX GT3

Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2
Lexus RC F GT3

Mercedes-AMG GT3

Ferrari 296 GT3

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)

Ford Mustang GT3

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R
Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)

Time Lap Total

2:05.242
2:05.871
2:05.955
2:06.088
2:06.128
2:06.246
2:06.284
2:06.294
2:06.381
2:06.414
2:06.573
2:06.710
2:06.749
2:06.813
2:07.077

21
23
26

6
21
24
18
14
10

7

5

8
12
10
22

31
29
29
23
29
31
32
26
25
34

7
34
32
28
32

Gap

+0.629
+0.713
+0.846
+0.886
+1.004
+1.042
+1.052
+1.139
+1.172
+1.331
+1.468
+1.507
+1.571
+1.835

+0.629
+0.084
+0.133
+0.040
+0.118
+0.038
+0.010
+0.087
+0.033
+0.159
+0.137
+0.039
+0.064
+0.264

Mph

116.356
115.775
115.698
115.576
115.539
115.431
115.396
115.387
115.308
115.278
115.133
115.008
114.973
114.915
114.676

Cars #3, #4, #9, #12, #14, #45, #74, #99 - Some lap times invalidated due to track limits

Track Status:

DRY
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